
Staff / Faculty Assignments 
        2024-2025 

Staff  Faculty Support Staff  Faculty Support 

Gehan Girguis 

6-7042 (Room 243)

ggirguis@law.umaryland.edu 

Leslie Meltzer Henry 
Diane Hoffmann 
Natalie Ram 
Rebecca Hall 
Law & Health Care 
Policy Program  

Anita Hopkins-Morris 

6-3843 (Room 388)

a.hopkins-
morris@law.umaryland.edu 

Andrew Blair-Stanek 
Larry Gibson 
Michael Greenberger 
Sarah Lorr 
Christopher Mathis 
Sharon Reece 
Jeff Sovern 
Adjuncts 
Emeriti Faculty 

Natalie Jones 

6-6814 (Room 343)

njones@law.umaryland.edu 

Ben Garmoe 
Don Gifford 
Guha Krishnamurthi 
Omavi Shukur 
Matiangai Sirleaf 
Tiffany Yang 
Max Stearns 
Adjunct back-up 
Emeriti back-up 

Frank Lancaster 

6-8790 (Room 343)

flancaster@law.umaryland.edu 

Patty Campbell 
Russell McClain 
Will Moon 
Amanda Pustilnik 
Daniel Rauch 
Donald Tobin  
Kevin Tu 
Michael Van Alstine 
Heather Terech 
P.I. Externship Workshop
Business Law Program

Emily Martinez 

6-7218 (Room 443)

e.martinez@law.umaryland.edu

Chaz Arnett  
Bob Percival 
Bill Piermattei 
Environmental Law 
Program 
Micah Yarbrough 
Mat Swinburne 
Cannabis Center 

Lili Nizankiewicz 

6-1904 (Room 243)

lnizankiewicz@law.umaryland.
edu 

Kathy Frey-Balter 
Caroline Walters  
Chelsea Banister 
Asees Bhasin 
Claudia Diamond  
Gregory Schwab 
Lawyering Adjuncts 
Lawyering Program & 
Writing Center 
Martha Ertman 

Shyala Rumsey 

6-3978 (Room 443)

srumsey@law.umaryland.edu 

Rabiat Akande 
Maxwell Chibundu 
Peter Danchin 
Dan Goldberg 
Mark Graber 
David Gray 
Paula Monopoli
Meredith Render
Liza Vertinsky 
Marley Weiss 
International Law 
Program 
WLE Program 

Jean Robinson 
Copy Center Operator 

6-6606 (Room 241)
jrobinson@law.umaryland.edu

Tracey George 

6-4045 (Room 260)
t.george@law.umaryland.edu

Dean Deb Eisenberg 
Dean Leigh Goodmark 
Richard Boldt 

Dean Hutchins Laurent 
(backup support)

mailto:ggirguis@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:a.hopkins-morris@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:a.hopkins-morris@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:njones@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:flancaster@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:e.martinez@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:lnizankiewicz@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:lnizankiewicz@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:srumsey@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:jrobinson@law.umaryland.edu
mailto:t.george@law.umaryland.edu


Clinic Staff / Faculty Assignments 
2024-25 

Staff Hours  Faculty/Clinic support Backup 

Teresa Christian 

6-0589 (Room 365)
tchristian@law.umaryland.edu

9:00- 
5:30 

Guerin/ Smith (Mediation)  
Pinard (YEJ) 
Hall/ Sharifi (Crim. Appellate) 
Mueller (Environmental) 
Rosenberg/ Smith (Eviction) 
Gibson-Banks Ctr  
Deise (Mail) 
Millemann 

Goodmark (Gender/Prison) 
Turney (Bankruptcy) 
Bowman-Rivas (SW) 
Meadows (Decarceration) 
Campbell/Edwards (IP) 
McCray-Worrall (Consumer) 

Kervin Flores 

6-3916 (Room 367)
k.flores@law.umaryland.edu

8:30-
5:00 

Meadows (Decarceration) 
Deriu (JustAdvice®) 
Winstead/Hutchinson (Tax) 
Sinha (Crim. Defense) 
Sinha/ Ryan (Forensic Defense) 
Bowman-Rivas (Social Work) 
Sweeney (Immigration) 
A. Padmanabhan (Fed.App.Imm)

Pinard (YEJ) 
Guerin/ Smith (Mediation) 
Marino (LGBTQI Equality) 
Gold (Med-Legal) 
Hall/ Sharifi (Crim. Appellate) 
Colbert  
Rosenberg/Smith (Eviction) 

Nicholas Finch 

6-4212 (Room 367)
nfinch@law.umaryland.edu

9:30-
6:00 

Goodmark (Gender/Prison) 
Gold (Med-Legal) 
Turney (Bankruptcy) 
Marino (LGBTQI Equality) 
Campbell/ Edwards (IP) 
McCray-Worrall (Consumer Pro) 
Colbert  
Leviton (part-time) 

Sweeney (Immigration) 
McCray-Worrall 
(Consumer/AG) 
Winstead/Hutchinson (Tax) 
Sinha (Crim. Defense) 
Sinha/ Ryan (For. Defense) 
Padmanabhan (Fed. App. Imm) 
Mueller (Environmental) 

Janet Nance-Richardson 
6-4211 (Front desk: 360)
Jnance-
richardson@law.umaryland.edu 

9:00-
5:30 Supports all clinic re: travel, 

supplies, accounts, help desk 
Able to help with any clinic after 
going to assigned paralegal first 

Megan Griest 
6-0584
mgriest@law.umaryland.edu 

Hoke, Lowrey, Torton, Inniss 
(Public Health) 
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